
Norwich (11-12,7-4 Great Northeast) -vs- Emmanuel (MA) (18-6,11-0 Great Northeast)
02/17/26 at Jean Yawkey Center, Boston, MA

 
 

 
 
Norwich 49

Emmanuel (MA) 70

Date: 02/17/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 177
Site: Jean Yawkey Center, Boston, MA
Referees: Ron Bouchard, Ashley Mayerjak, Ryan Nunes

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Norwich 17 2 19 11 49
Emmanuel (MA) 16 22 25 7 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kittredge,Cassidy * 32 6-15 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 4 0 0 13
31 O'Brien,Kiley * 21 3-9 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 1 6
11 Briggs,Lily * 31 1-6 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 10 7 0 4 4
05 Chalmers,Mallorie * 18 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
23 Zimmerman,Jessie * 25 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 1 1 2
22 Garceau,Jade 29 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 1 9
32 Collins,Eleonore 16 3-7 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 8
25 Laster,Gracie 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 5 0 0 4
35 Dwinell,Paige 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
24 Griner,Mackenzie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
04 McQuade,Blythe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 5 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-49 1-5 8-14 11-22 33 13 14 29 2 9 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 0-8   0.00% 0-0   0.00% 2-6   33.33%
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 0-1   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 0-1   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
Total 20-49   40.8% 1-5   20.0% 8-14   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Krumian,Lia * 28 7-15 3-9 0-0 1-0 1 1 5 2 0 2 17
11 Blye,Tyra * 21 7-13 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 1 2 15
32 Reilly,Megan * 19 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 2 3
00 Bryant,Geanna * 30 1-7 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 2 0 4 2
14 Bartash,Kaitlyn * 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 2 2
24 Mitchell,Nylah 16 4-7 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 1 2 2 1 0 8
15 Canavan,Shea 10 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 1 8
23 Saunders,Kalia 9 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 2 6
05 Ouimette,Kendyl 20 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 0 4
33 Whitehead,Jordan 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Jackson,Eliana 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 1 0 2
02 Yung,Cassidy 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Jordan,Charlotte 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 Hill,Madisun 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-70 6-22 4-6 18-19 37 18 19 17 3 15 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-22   31.82% 1-4   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 10-17   58.82% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-16   62.50% 2-5   40.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00% 1-7   14.29% 0-0   0.00%
Total 30-70   42.9% 6-22   27.3% 4-6   66.7%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Norwich Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)
09:51 MISS JUMPER by BARTASH,KAITLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHALMERS,MALLORIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BRIGGS,LILY 09:30 3-0 V 3

09:17 MISS JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA
REBOUND DEF by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --
MISS JUMPER by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTASH,KAITLYN
08:51 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KRUMIAN,LIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 08:38
08:38 STEAL  by BARTASH,KAITLYN
08:33 MISS JUMPER by KRUMIAN,LIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BARTASH,KAITLYN
08:23 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARTASH,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BLYE,TYRA
07:54 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,GEANNA

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE(in the paint) 07:35 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by O'BRIEN,KILEY --

07:23 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA
-- ASSIST  by KRUMIAN,LIA

MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,KILEY 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,GEANNA

06:51 5-8 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KRUMIAN,LIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,LILY 06:37
REBOUND OFF by CHALMERS,MALLORIE --
GOOD LAYUP by CHALMERS,MALLORIE(in the paint) 06:32 7-8 H 1

06:23 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,GEANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,KILEY --
MISS LAYUP by O'BRIEN,KILEY(in the paint) 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTASH,KAITLYN
05:52 MISS LAYUP by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 05:52
-- REBOUND OFF by REILLY,MEGAN

05:50 SUB OUT by BARTASH,KAITLYN
05:50 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,KALIA

SUB OUT by CHALMERS,MALLORIE 05:50
SUB OUT by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 05:50
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 05:50
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,KILEY 05:50
SUB IN by GARCEAU,JADE 05:50
SUB IN by GRINER,MACKENZIE 05:50
SUB IN by LASTER,GRACIE 05:50
SUB IN by COLLINS,ELEONORE 05:50
FOUL  by O'BRIEN,KILEY 05:50

05:50 MISS FT by REILLY,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:50 7-9 H 2 GOOD FT by REILLY,MEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,ELEONORE 05:20 9-9
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,LILY --

04:57 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,KALIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:56 SUB OUT by REILLY,MEGAN
04:56 SUB IN by CANAVAN,SHEA

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ELEONORE 04:48
04:48 STEAL  by BLYE,TYRA

FOUL  by COLLINS,ELEONORE 04:42



04:38 MISS LAYUP by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRINER,MACKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by GRINER,MACKENZIE 04:29

04:29 STEAL  by SAUNDERS,KALIA
04:13 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,KALIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,GEANNA
TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,LILY 04:07

04:07 SUB OUT by BLYE,TYRA
04:07 SUB IN by MITCHELL,NYLAH
03:59 MISS 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA

REBOUND DEF by LASTER,GRACIE --
GOOD JUMPER by LASTER,GRACIE 03:48 11-11
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,LILY --

03:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:16 MISS JUMPER by CANAVAN,SHEA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GARCEAU,JADE 03:16
REBOUND DEF by GARCEAU,JADE --
TURNOVER  by GRINER,MACKENZIE 03:08

03:08 SUB OUT by KRUMIAN,LIA
03:08 SUB IN by OUIMETTE,KENDYL

SUB OUT by BRIGGS,LILY 03:08
SUB OUT by GRINER,MACKENZIE 03:08
SUB IN by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 03:08
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 03:08

02:52 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,NYLAH
TURNOVER  by LASTER,GRACIE 02:35

02:35 STEAL  by CANAVAN,SHEA
02:28 11-14 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CANAVAN,SHEA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
TURNOVER  by LASTER,GRACIE 02:13

02:13 STEAL  by BRYANT,GEANNA
FOUL  by LASTER,GRACIE 02:13

02:00 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,KALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,NYLAH

01:53 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,NYLAH

01:46 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,GEANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:42 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,KALIA
01:42 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,KALIA
01:42 SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIANA

GOOD LAYUP by GARCEAU,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:34 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by LASTER,GRACIE --

01:16 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,NYLAH
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE --
MISS JUMPER by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CANAVAN,SHEA
00:55 FOUL  by CANAVAN,SHEA
00:55 TURNOVER  by CANAVAN,SHEA
00:55 SUB OUT by CANAVAN,SHEA
00:55 SUB IN by BLYE,TYRA

SUB OUT by COLLINS,ELEONORE 00:55
SUB IN by BRIGGS,LILY 00:55
TURNOVER  by LASTER,GRACIE 00:52

00:52 STEAL  by BRYANT,GEANNA
00:45 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,GEANNA

REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,LILY --
GOOD LAYUP by LASTER,GRACIE(in the paint) 00:39 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,LILY --

00:23 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OUIMETTE,KENDYL

GOOD JUMPER by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 00:00 17-16 V 1



ASSIST  by BRIGGS,LILY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Norwich Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)
SUB OUT by LASTER,GRACIE 10:00
SUB IN by CHALMERS,MALLORIE 10:00
TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,LILY 09:31

09:31 STEAL  by BLYE,TYRA
FOUL  by CHALMERS,MALLORIE 09:27

09:27 SUB OUT by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
09:27 SUB IN by KRUMIAN,LIA
09:22 17-18 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ELIANA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:47

08:47 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ELIANA
08:47 SUB IN by REILLY,MEGAN
08:34 MISS JUMPER by REILLY,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:32 FOUL  by MITCHELL,NYLAH

TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,LILY 08:21
08:21 STEAL  by KRUMIAN,LIA

FOUL  by BRIGGS,LILY 08:21
08:02 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLYE,TYRA
TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,LILY 07:53
FOUL  by BRIGGS,LILY 07:37
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,LILY 07:37
SUB OUT by GARCEAU,JADE 07:37
SUB IN by LASTER,GRACIE 07:37
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,KILEY 07:37

07:35 MISS 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,NYLAH
07:05 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BLYE,TYRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,NYLAH
MISS JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 06:48
REBOUND OFF by CHALMERS,MALLORIE --

06:44 FOUL  by REILLY,MEGAN
MISS FT by CHALMERS,MALLORIE 06:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHALMERS,MALLORIE 06:44 18-22 H 4

06:44 SUB OUT by BRYANT,GEANNA
06:44 SUB IN by CANAVAN,SHEA
06:28 MISS 3PTR by BLYE,TYRA

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,NYLAH
06:18 MISS JUMPER by CANAVAN,SHEA

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,NYLAH
06:15 18-24 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHALMERS,MALLORIE(in the paint) 05:58
05:58 BLOCK  by BLYE,TYRA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
05:58 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,NYLAH
05:58 SUB IN by BRYANT,GEANNA

MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,KILEY(in the paint) 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by CANAVAN,SHEA

05:41 18-26 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CANAVAN,SHEA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:26
SUB OUT by CHALMERS,MALLORIE 05:26



SUB IN by GARCEAU,JADE 05:26
05:15 MISS JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA

REBOUND DEF by LASTER,GRACIE --
TURNOVER  by GARCEAU,JADE 05:04

05:04 STEAL  by REILLY,MEGAN
04:56 TURNOVER  by REILLY,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by O'BRIEN,KILEY(in the paint) 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,GEANNA

FOUL  by LASTER,GRACIE 04:36
04:36 SUB OUT by REILLY,MEGAN
04:36 SUB IN by BARTASH,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by LASTER,GRACIE 04:36
SUB IN by BRIGGS,LILY 04:36

04:23 18-29 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA
-- ASSIST  by BARTASH,KAITLYN

TURNOVER  by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 04:02
04:02 STEAL  by BRYANT,GEANNA
03:59 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,GEANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:52 FOUL  by BRYANT,GEANNA
03:52 SUB OUT by BRYANT,GEANNA
03:52 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,KALIA
03:32 FOUL  by CANAVAN,SHEA
03:32 SUB OUT by CANAVAN,SHEA
03:32 SUB IN by BRYANT,GEANNA

TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,LILY 03:31
03:07 TURNOVER  by KRUMIAN,LIA

STEAL  by BRIGGS,LILY 03:07
MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,LILY 03:02
REBOUND OFF by GARCEAU,JADE --
TURNOVER  by GARCEAU,JADE 02:57

02:57 STEAL  by BARTASH,KAITLYN
02:57 SUB OUT by BLYE,TYRA
02:57 SUB IN by OUIMETTE,KENDYL

SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,KILEY 02:57
SUB IN by COLLINS,ELEONORE 02:57

02:43 18-33 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by OUIMETTE,KENDYL(in the paint)
SUB OUT by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 02:21
SUB IN by CHALMERS,MALLORIE 02:21
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:09

01:58 18-36 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 01:35

01:35 STEAL  by SAUNDERS,KALIA
01:29 MISS 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BARTASH,KAITLYN
01:24 18-38 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BARTASH,KAITLYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRIGGS,LILY(in the paint) 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,KALIA

01:02 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,KALIA
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,ELEONORE(in the paint) 00:44
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,ELEONORE --

00:44 FOUL  by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
00:44 SUB OUT by BARTASH,KAITLYN
00:44 SUB IN by MITCHELL,NYLAH

MISS FT by COLLINS,ELEONORE 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COLLINS,ELEONORE 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,NYLAH
00:29 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,KALIA
00:29 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,KALIA
00:29 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,KALIA
00:29 SUB IN by REILLY,MEGAN
00:25 FOUL  by KRUMIAN,LIA



SUB OUT by COLLINS,ELEONORE 00:25
SUB IN by DWINELL,PAIGE 00:25
MISS FT by BRIGGS,LILY 00:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRIGGS,LILY 00:25 19-38 H 19

00:03 MISS 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Norwich Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)
10:00 SUB OUT by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
10:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,NYLAH
10:00 SUB IN by BLYE,TYRA
10:00 SUB IN by BARTASH,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by GARCEAU,JADE 10:00
SUB OUT by DWINELL,PAIGE 10:00
SUB IN by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 10:00
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,KILEY 10:00
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 09:46

09:34 19-40 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,GEANNA

MISS LAYUP by O'BRIEN,KILEY(in the paint) 09:07
REBOUND OFF by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --
MISS LAYUP by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,GEANNA
08:47 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,GEANNA

REBOUND DEF by CHALMERS,MALLORIE --
MISS JUMPER by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,GEANNA
08:09 19-42 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by KRUMIAN,LIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by O'BRIEN,KILEY 07:58 21-42 H 21
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,LILY --
FOUL  by O'BRIEN,KILEY 07:42

07:42 MISS FT by BLYE,TYRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:42 21-43 H 22 GOOD FT by BLYE,TYRA
MISS LAYUP by BRIGGS,LILY(in the paint) 07:37
REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BLYE,TYRA
07:07 21-45 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BLYE,TYRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,GEANNA
06:58 FOUL  by BLYE,TYRA

GOOD LAYUP by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 06:51 23-45 H 22
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,LILY --

06:42 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,GEANNA
REBOUND DEF by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --
GOOD LAYUP by O'BRIEN,KILEY(in the paint) 06:24 25-45 H 20
ASSIST  by CHALMERS,MALLORIE --

06:03 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,GEANNA
STEAL  by O'BRIEN,KILEY 06:03
GOOD LAYUP by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 05:49 27-45 H 18
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,LILY --

05:33 27-48 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA
-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,GEANNA

GOOD LAYUP by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 05:06 29-48 H 19
04:57 MISS 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BLYE,TYRA
04:52 TURNOVER  by BLYE,TYRA
04:52 SUB OUT by BLYE,TYRA



04:52 SUB OUT by BARTASH,KAITLYN
04:52 SUB OUT by REILLY,MEGAN
04:52 SUB IN by CANAVAN,SHEA
04:52 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,KALIA
04:52 SUB IN by MITCHELL,NYLAH

SUB OUT by CHALMERS,MALLORIE 04:52
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,LILY 04:52
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 04:52
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,KILEY 04:52
SUB IN by GARCEAU,JADE 04:52
SUB IN by GRINER,MACKENZIE 04:52
SUB IN by LASTER,GRACIE 04:52
SUB IN by COLLINS,ELEONORE 04:52
TURNOVER  by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 04:50

04:50 STEAL  by BRYANT,GEANNA
FOUL  by LASTER,GRACIE 04:47
FOUL  by COLLINS,ELEONORE 04:43

04:43 29-49 H 20 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,KALIA
04:43 29-50 H 21 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,KALIA

MISS 3PTR by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,KALIA

04:21 29-52 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by CANAVAN,SHEA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KRUMIAN,LIA

TURNOVER  by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 04:02
04:02 STEAL  by KRUMIAN,LIA

03:56 29-54 H 25
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,KALIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRUMIAN,LIA
SUB OUT by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 03:49
SUB IN by BRIGGS,LILY 03:49
TURNOVER  by LASTER,GRACIE 03:48

03:45 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,GEANNA
STEAL  by GRINER,MACKENZIE 03:45
GOOD LAYUP by GARCEAU,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:38 31-54 H 23
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,LILY --

03:26 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,KALIA
STEAL  by BRIGGS,LILY 03:26

03:09 FOUL  by CANAVAN,SHEA
03:09 SUB OUT by BRYANT,GEANNA
03:09 SUB IN by OUIMETTE,KENDYL

MISS FT by GARCEAU,JADE 03:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GARCEAU,JADE 03:09 32-54 H 22

03:09 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,KALIA
03:09 SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIANA
02:58 32-57 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by CANAVAN,SHEA

-- ASSIST  by KRUMIAN,LIA
TURNOVER  by LASTER,GRACIE 02:49
SUB OUT by GRINER,MACKENZIE 02:49
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 02:49
FOUL  by LASTER,GRACIE 02:46
SUB OUT by LASTER,GRACIE 02:46
SUB IN by CHALMERS,MALLORIE 02:46

02:39 32-59 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:24

02:13 MISS 3PTR by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ELEONORE --

02:10 FOUL  by JACKSON,ELIANA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:59

01:47 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,NYLAH

01:43 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,NYLAH
STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 01:43



01:36 FOUL  by CANAVAN,SHEA
01:36 SUB OUT by CANAVAN,SHEA
01:36 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN

GOOD FT by GARCEAU,JADE(fastbreak) 01:36 33-59 H 26
GOOD FT by GARCEAU,JADE(fastbreak) 01:36 34-59 H 25

01:21 MISS 3PTR by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ELIANA

00:56 34-61 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,ELEONORE(in the paint) 00:35 36-61 H 25

00:35 FOUL  by JACKSON,ELIANA
00:35 SUB OUT by KRUMIAN,LIA
00:35 SUB IN by BRYANT,GEANNA

SUB OUT by CHALMERS,MALLORIE 00:35
SUB IN by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 00:35
GOOD FT by COLLINS,ELEONORE 00:35 37-61 H 24

00:17 37-63 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ELIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,NYLAH

00:01 FOUL  by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
MISS FT by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 00:01 38-63 H 25

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Norwich Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 10:00
SUB OUT by COLLINS,ELEONORE 10:00
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,KILEY 10:00
SUB IN by DWINELL,PAIGE 10:00

09:43 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ELIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --
MISS LAYUP by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 09:27
REBOUND OFF by O'BRIEN,KILEY --
MISS LAYUP by O'BRIEN,KILEY(in the paint) 09:24
REBOUND OFF by O'BRIEN,KILEY --
MISS LAYUP by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 09:16

09:16 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,NYLAH
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,GEANNA

09:07 MISS 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN

09:01 MISS 3PTR by OUIMETTE,KENDYL
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,NYLAH

08:41 38-65 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,NYLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OUIMETTE,KENDYL

TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,LILY 08:26
08:26 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,NYLAH
08:26 SUB IN by REILLY,MEGAN
08:12 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ELIANA

GOOD LAYUP by GARCEAU,JADE(in the paint) 08:00 40-65 H 25
07:52 MISS LAYUP by OUIMETTE,KENDYL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DWINELL,PAIGE --
TURNOVER  by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 07:36

07:36 STEAL  by REILLY,MEGAN
07:11 SUB OUT by BRYANT,GEANNA
07:11 SUB IN by KRUMIAN,LIA
07:05 TURNOVER  by KRUMIAN,LIA

STEAL  by DWINELL,PAIGE 07:05
07:05 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ELIANA
07:05 SUB IN by YUNG,CASSIDY

GOOD JUMPER by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 06:43 42-65 H 23
ASSIST  by DWINELL,PAIGE --



06:24 MISS JUMPER by KRUMIAN,LIA
REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,KILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by O'BRIEN,KILEY(in the paint) 06:08 44-65 H 21
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,LILY --

06:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:49 MISS 3PTR by KRUMIAN,LIA

-- REBOUND OFF by KRUMIAN,LIA
05:41 44-68 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by KRUMIAN,LIA
MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,LILY 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:49 TURNOVER  by OUIMETTE,KENDYL

STEAL  by BRIGGS,LILY 04:49
GOOD LAYUP by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:44 46-68 H 22
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,LILY --
FOUL  by O'BRIEN,KILEY 04:35

04:35 SUB OUT by REILLY,MEGAN
04:35 SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,JORDAN
04:35 SUB IN by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
04:35 SUB IN by BLYE,TYRA
04:23 46-70 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by KRUMIAN,LIA(in the paint)
03:57 FOUL  by BLYE,TYRA

SUB OUT by DWINELL,PAIGE 03:57
SUB IN by COLLINS,ELEONORE 03:57
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,ELEONORE 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:41 SUB OUT by KRUMIAN,LIA
03:41 SUB IN by HILL,MADISUN
03:27 TURNOVER  by OUIMETTE,KENDYL

STEAL  by BRIGGS,LILY 03:27
TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,LILY 03:13
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,LILY 03:13
SUB IN by MCQUADE,BLYTHE 03:13

02:53 MISS JUMPER by BLYE,TYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE

02:48 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
STEAL  by GARCEAU,JADE 02:48

02:48 FOUL  by HILL,MADISUN
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,KILEY 02:48
SUB IN by LASTER,GRACIE 02:48
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,ELEONORE(in the paint) 02:33
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,ELEONORE --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ELEONORE(in the paint) 02:28 48-70 H 22

02:28 FOUL  by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
GOOD FT by COLLINS,ELEONORE 02:28 49-70 H 21

02:19 TURNOVER  by HILL,MADISUN
MISS LAYUP by LASTER,GRACIE(in the paint) 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:01 SUB OUT by BLYE,TYRA
02:01 SUB IN by JACKSON,ELIANA

FOUL  by GARCEAU,JADE 01:40
01:35 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
01:17 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ELIANA
00:56 MISS 3PTR by YUNG,CASSIDY

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
00:47 MISS JUMPER by OUIMETTE,KENDYL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,CHARLOTTE
00:29 MISS 3PTR by HILL,MADISUN

REBOUND DEF by GARCEAU,JADE --
MISS LAYUP by GARCEAU,JADE(in the paint) 00:16



00:16 BLOCK  by JACKSON,ELIANA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,ELEONORE(in the paint) 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by YUNG,CASSIDY


